

Iranian Society of General Practitioner 3rd Floor, No. 119, Medical Council Building, Farshi Moghadum North Gargar Ave, Tehran IRAN

11 August 2016

Dear colleagues,

WONCA MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION-Iranian Society of General Practitioner

I am pleased to inform you that the WONCA Executive endorsed your application for **WONCA Full Member**. Iranian Society of General Practitioner will be entitled to send a representative and an observer to meetings of the WONCA World Council, which is held once every two years. The next World Council Meeting will be in Rio de Janeiro in October 2016.

Your organization will be part of the WONCA East Mediteranian Region. The regional president is Prof. Mohammed Tarawneh, and his e-mail address is tarawnehmd@gmail.com.

The hard copy of Certificate of Full Membership and receipt to confirm payment will be sent to you via registered postal mailing. WONCA Bylaws and Regulations is downloadable at <u>WONCA website</u>.

WONCA News is published monthly, with E-updates sent out on a weekly basis. WONCA also has a very active website – <u>www.globalfamilydoctor.com</u>- where you and colleagues can find useful news, information, resources and publications, and we hope that you will promote this widely to your membership.

On behalf of the President and the WONCA Executive Committee I welcome you and your organization to WONCA. We hope very much that **Iranian Society of General Practitioner** will enjoy being part of the life and work of WONCA and will actively participate in our regional and global activities.

With best regards

Dr Garth Manning Chief Executive Officer

Cc Prof. Mohammed Tarawneh, WONCA EMR regional president

World Organization of Family Doctors

12A-05 Chartered Square Building, 152 North Sathon Road, Silom, Bangrak, 10500 Bangkok, Thailand Tel: +66 2 637 9010 Fax: +66 2 637 9011Email: <u>ceo@wonca.net</u> Web: www.globalfamilydoctor.com